411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0415, Version: 1

Recommendation to consent to the assignment of Contract No. 29182 from TruGreen LandCare to
West Coast Arborists, Inc., for tree-trimming services; and

Authorize City Manager to execute a contract with West Coast Arborists, Inc., for tree-trimming
services with a term ending July 31, 2008, and a total contract amount of $200,000. (Citywide)

On April 1, 2008, City Council authorized the City Manager to execute the Third Amendment to
Contract No. 29182 with TruGreen LandCare, extending the term to July 31,2008, and increasing the
contract amount by $200,000 (attached). Effective that same day, West Coast Arborists, Inc., agreed
to purchase TruGreen LandCare's Tree Division, including vehicles and equipment used in projects.
In addition, West Coast Arborists, Inc., hired all the project employees who were previously employed
by TruGreen LandCare. West Coast Arborists, Inc., is willing and able to perform the contract tree-
trimming services without interruption or a decrease in standards.

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Amy Burton on April 10, 2008, and Budget
Management Officer Victoria Bellon April 14, 2008.

City Council approval is requested on May 6, 2008, to ensure a seamless transition of treetrimming
services from TruGreen LandCare to West Coast Arborists, Inc.

None.
Approve recommendation.

Michael P. Conway
Director of Public Works

NAME APPROVED:
TITLE

PATRICK H. WEST
CITY MANAGER

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/19/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

